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April 27,2023

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street

Concord, NH 03301

Re: DE 23-026; Electric Distribution Utilities Potential Jurisdictional Conflicts Related
to Authorization of Pilot Programs Under RSA 362-A:2-b; Notice of Appearance on
behalf of the Department of Energy

Dear Chairman Goldner:

Please enter my appearance in this matter on behalf of the Department of Energy,
pursuant to RSA 12-P:3, I11.

Please add my email address to the docket and discovery service lists in DE 23-
026:
Molly Lynch — Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov

Consistent with the Commission’s current practices, this letter is being filed only
in electronic form.

Sincerely,

Isl Matty M. Lynch

Molly M. Lynch, Esq.
Hearings Examiner

cc: Service List.
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Adam.Hall@libertyutilities.com
alesko@preti.com
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
andrew.belden@eversource.com

andrew(@tosdalapc.com

anthony.strabone@]libertyutilities.com

bargetsinger@keyesfox.com
beaulieuc@unitil.com
belder@eq-research.com
bking31415@gmail.com
bob.reals@libertyutilities.com
brian.rice@eversource.com
bross@consumerenergyalliance.org
callnanb@nhec.com
campbellm@unitil.com
carroll@unitil.com
cdykema@nexamp.com
chris@cleanenergynh.org
chris@cleanenergynh.org
Christopher.aslin@doj.nh.gov
clayaz@comecast.net
Clifton.Below@CPCNH.org
Corson@unitil.com
crauscher@sunrun.com
cynthia.trottier@libertyutilities.com
daniel.t.phelan@energy.nh.gov
david.j.shulock@energy.nh.gov
david.lepie@libertyutilities.com
david.wiesner@eversource.com
david@clearpath.energy
dclapp@revisionenergy.com
deandra.m.perruccio@energy.nh.gov
debski@unitil.com
demeris@unitil.com

dholt@consumerenergyalliance.org

dlittell@raponline.org
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
downesm@unitil.com
dvenora@keeganwerlin.com
dweeks@revisionenergy.com
edward.davis@eversource.com
eemerson@primmer.com
eisfeller@unitil.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
eric.stanley@libertyutilities.com
Erica.Menard@]libertyutilities.com
erik.mellen@eversource.com
fortunat@revisionenergy.com
furino@unitil.com
golding@communitychoicepartners.com
gouldingc@unitil.com
greg@clearpath.energy
heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com
henry@cpenh.org
info@mainstreetbookends.com
isabelle.hazlewood@eversource.com
jeb.bradley@leg.state.nh.us
jessica.arnold@libertyutilities.com
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com
jim_obrien@tnc.org
john.braswell@eversource.com
joshua.w.elliott@energy.nh.gov
jralston@keeganwerlin.com
jsohn@safarienergy.com
jvanrossum@clf.org
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com
katherine.peters@eversource.com
kfiori@nexamp.com

kfriend@nexamp.com

Page # :




kim.quirk@gmail.com
Laura.Sasso@]libertyutilities.com
leonardc@nashuanh.gov
Igallant@preti.com
main@unitil.com
mandymerrillo0@gmail.com
mark.parker@libertyutilities.com
mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
maureen. karpf@libertyutilities.com
mbrown@consumerenergyalliance.org
melissa.price@eversource.com
Melissa.Samenfeld@libertyutilities.com
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com
michael.vose@leg.state.nh.us
mulin@revisionenergy.com
nhregulatory@eversource.com
nkrakoff@clf.org
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
palma@unitil.com
Paul@greenmtnsolar.com
pbean@solarcity.com
perrym@nashuanh.gov
ran@essexhydro.com
rburke@nhla.org
rebecca.ohler@des.nh.gov
rlabrecque@agilitasenergy.com
sam(@cleanenergynh.org
sarah.knowlton@libertyutilities.com
sconnuck@eastpointenergy.com
sgeiger@orr-reno.com
sprague@unitil.com
stettenheim@norwichtech.com
steveh@revisionenergy.com
steven.mullen@libertyutilities.com
stower@nhla.org
tanya.p.wayland@energy.nh.gov
taylorp@unitil.com
theresa.washington@eversource.com
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov

tmichelman@seadvantage.com

vprovenzano@capbm.org

Page #: 2




